GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4423
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
RGGLVY DISTRIBUTORSHIP
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) category-wise details (SC, ST & OBC) of distributorship under the Rajiv Gandhi Gramin LPG Vitaran Yojana (RGGLVY); and

(b) the details thereof, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH )

(@) & (b) : As on 01.03.2012, Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) namely, Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC), Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL)and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) have commissioned 1418 Raijiv Gandhi Gramin LPG Vitaran (RGGLV) distributorships, in the country. The State-wise/UT-wise and category-wise details are at Annex.

At present, there is no reservation for Other Backward Classes (OBCs) for allotment of LPG distributorships under the Rajiv Gandhi Gramin LPG Vitaran Yojana.
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